



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

No. AAI/MYS/AGM(E-E)/W-04/2020-21

Dated: 08.12.2020.

To

✓ M/s. KALKI ELECTRICALS,
#94, 2nd Cross, S.T. Bed, Layout,
Koramangala,
Bangalore-560034.

कार्य का नाम/Name of work: Job contract for Operation and Maintenance of E&M installations at Mysore Airport for the year 2020-21 & 2021-22 and Supply of Electrical spares for operational requirement.

Ref. : Your e-tender no.: 2020_AAI_59350_1

Dear Sir,

1. अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से उपरोक्त कार्य के लिए आपके द्वारा दी गई दरों पर रु 79,45,860.00 प्लस 18% जीएसटी की राशि के लिए आपकी निविदा स्वीकृत की गई है। स्वीकृत राशि निविदा की समर्थित लागत राशि रु 92,91,634/- से 14.48% प्रतिशत कम है।

Your Tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 79,45,860/- (Rupees Seventy Nine Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Only) (Excl. GST) which is 14.48% below the justified cost put to tender of Rs. 92,91,634/- (Excl. GST).

2. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियर- विद्युत) इस कार्य के प्रभारी इंजीनियर होंगे। अनुरोध है कि आप दिनांक 31.12.2020 तक संविदा करार को पूरा करने एवं हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियर- विद्युत), भाविप्रा, बेंगलूर के कार्यालय में आएँ। संविदा करार सौ रुपये के गैर न्यायिक स्टैप पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा जिसकी लागत आपको वहन करनी होगी। AGM (Engg.-E), AAI, Bangalore-Airport, Bangalore, shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of AGM (Engg.-E), AAI, Bangalore within 31.12.2020 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The Contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/-(Rupees- hundred only) and the cost of stamp paper shall be borne by you.
3. आपके निविदा के साथ प्राप्त ,रुपये 1,85,833/- की बयाना राशि सुरक्षा जमा राशि के रूप में परिवर्तित हो जाएगी। कृपया रुपये 6,08,753/- इस पत्र को जारी करने की तारीख से 10 दिनों के भीतर जमा करे, अन्यथा यह राशि अनुबंध के क्लॉज 1 (a) के

पि.वि. श्रीधर
08-12-2020
स.म.प्रबं (विद्युत)

अनुसार ही कटौती की जाएगी।/The Earnest money amount of Rs. 1,85,833/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Three only) received along with your tender will be treated and converted as part of Security Deposit. Please deposit Rs. 6,08,753/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Three only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of GCC Clause 1 (a) of the contract document.

4. अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा श्रमिक (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 एवं संविदा श्रमिक (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1971 एवं केंद्रीय एवं राज्य सरकारों के न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम एवं उनके अंतर्गत बनाए गए नियमों का अनुपालन करें। You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1971 and minimum wages act and rules thereof central and state governments.
5. आप सहायक प्रबंधक (इंजीनियर- विद्युत), भाविप्रा, मैसूर से तुरंत संपर्क करें जो आपको कार्यस्थल सौंपेंगे। कृपया ध्यान रखें कार्य पूरा करने का समय 16.12.2020 to 15.12.2022. You are also directed to contact Asst. Manager (Engg-E) AAI, Mysuru Airport, immediately who will hand over the site to you. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 24 Months and same shall be reckoned from 16.12.2020 to 15.12.2022
6. अनुबंध के संबंध में किसी भी प्रकार के अग्रिम पत्राचार के लिए इंजीनियर प्रभारी (इंजी -वि) को संबोधित किया जायेगा।/ Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.
7. कृपया पावती और स्वीकृति की निशानी के रूप में अधोहस्ताक्षरी को यह प्राप्त करने के बाद इसके साथ संलग्न इस पत्र की दूसरी प्रति, हस्ताक्षर कर अधोहस्ताक्षरी को वापस भेजें।

Please acknowledge receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the under signed as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you,

Encls: Schedule of Quantities.

भवदीय/Yours faithfully,

पि. वि. श्रीधर 08-12-2020

सहायक महाप्रबंधक, इंजीनियरी (इलेक्ट्रिकल),
Asst. General Manager (Engg.-E)
AAI, Bengaluru.

अध्यक्ष, भाविप्रा के लिए एवं उनकी ओर से
For and on behalf of the Chairman
Airports Authority of India.



Schedule Of Quantity

Tender Inviting Authority: Airport Authority of India, Mysore Airport

Name of Work: Job Contract for Operation and Maintenance of E&M Installations at Mysore Airport for the year 2020-21 & 2021-22 and Supply of Electrical Spares for Operational

Contract No:

Name of the Bidder: Kalai Electricale

PRICE SCHEDULE						
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Value only.)						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Basic Rate (Inclusive of all except GST) in Rs. p	Total Amount (Inclusive of all except GST)	Total Amount in Words
1	SH:1 Job contract: Annual Periodical Maintenance of Electrical & Mechanical Installations including Operation & Maintenance of 11 KV indoor substation, Aerodrome Ground Lighting Facilities (GLF), HT, LT panels, Transformers, Switch rooms, UPS, DG Sets, Pumps, Departure Conveyors, HVAC, Perimeter lighting, supply to DVOR, STP and residential colony in three shifts on all working days as per specification & condition attached, attending to complaints/ faults/ breakdowns, ensuring serviceability and satisfactory working condition of the system, performing preventive maintenance, maintenance of records/documentation etc. as per the detailed specifications, terms & conditions covered under this contract, on all days including Sundays and holidays and also as & when required basis etc. as required. (Highly Skilled (Sr. Supervisor)- 1; Highly Skilled (Asst. office)- 1; Skilled-8; Semi-skilled-2; Un-Skilled-4. The above mentioned minimum strength of labour is exclusive of reliever. Reliever as per site requirement shall be considered in addition to the minimum strength while quoting rate for this item).	24	Month	320000.00	7680000.00	INR Seventy Six Lakh Eighty Thousand Only
2	SH:2 - SUPPLY OF SPARES: Supply of following sizes ISI marked PVC Insulated, 1.1 KV grade, XLP aluminium armoured cable: 4 X 25 Sqmm 4 X 16 Sqmm 4 X 10 Sqmm	100	Mtr	125.00	12500.00	INR Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Only
3		100	Mtr	90.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only
4		100	Mtr	80.00	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only

Dr. 08.12.2020
AGM(E-E)

5	Supplying of following sizes ISI marked PVC Insulated, single core, FI grade standard copper cables of 1100 volts grade conforming to relevant IS of standard length etc as required (Each coil having 80mt. length): 1.8 Sqmm	18	Coil	900.00	16200.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Only
6	2.5 Sqmm	10	Coil	1600.00	16000.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Only
7	4 Sqmm	4	Coil	2300.00	9200.00	INR Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only
8	6 Sqmm	4	Coil	3600.00	14400.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Only
9	Supply of following sizes ISI marked PVC Insulated, multi core, multi strands copper cable: 3 Core X 6 Sqmm flat cable	100	Mtr	105.00	10500.00	INR Ten Thousand Five Hundred Only
10	3 Core X 1.5 Sqmm MCB/MCB/RCCB:	50	Mtr	50.00	2500.00	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
11	Supply of 8A ratings, single pole "C" curve, 10 KA breaking capacity	20	Nos	180.00	3600.00	INR Three Thousand Six Hundred Only
12	Supply of 10A ratings, single pole "C" curve, 10 KA breaking capacity	10	Nos	180.00	1800.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred Only
13	Supply of 16A ratings, single pole "C" curve, 10 KA breaking capacity	15	Nos	180.00	2700.00	INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred Only
14	Supply of 25A ratings, single pole "C" curve, 10 KA breaking capacity	10	Nos	180.00	1800.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred Only
15	Supply of 32A ratings, single pole with neutral "C" curve, 10 KA breaking capacity MCB	3	Nos	180.00	540.00	INR Five Hundred & Forty Only
16	Supply of 32A /40A ratings, Four pole "C" curve, 10 KA breaking capacity MCB	5	Nos	1000.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only
17	Supply of 63A ratings, Four pole "C" curve, 10 KA breaking capacity MCB	5	Nos	1100.00	5500.00	INR Five Thousand Five Hundred Only

Dr. 08.12.2020.
AGM(E-E)

18	Supply of 40A rating, 30mA Tripping current double pole RCCB	10	Nos	1000.00	10000.00	INR Ten Thousand Only
19	Supply of 63A rating, 30mA Tripping current double pole RCCB	5	Nos	1100.00	5500.00	INR Five Thousand Five Hundred Only
20	Supply of 63A rating, TPN (4pole) MCCB	5	Nos	1800.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only
21	Supply of 100A rating, TPN (4pole) MCCB	5	Nos	3000.00	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only
22	Supply of one way switches and sockets: 5/6 A One way regular piano type switches make Anchor roma (model: 21011)	20	Nos	36.00	720.00	INR Seven Hundred & Twenty Only
23	5/6 A, 3/6 pin socket make anchor roma model:30373 or equivalent	10	Nos	55.00	550.00	INR Five Hundred & Fifty Only
24	15/16 A one way regular piano type switches make anchor roma (Model: 21066 or equivalent)	10	Nos	90.00	900.00	INR Nine Hundred Only
25	15/16A Socket make anchor roma model:30828/34374 or equivalent	10	Nos	150.00	1500.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred Only
26	Electronic type fan regulator suitable for modular switch plate	5	Nos	250.00	1250.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
27	Supply of DOL starter suitable for 7.5 HP, 5.5 KW, Coil voltage 230V with enclosure consisting of stop/start push button	2	Nos	4100.00	8200.00	INR Eight Thousand Two Hundred Only
28	Supply of Analog timers, Quartz dally 240VAC base/Din mounting	5	Nos	1200.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only
29	Supply of cartridge Fuse 32 A	30	Nos	120.00	3600.00	INR Three Thousand Six Hundred Only
30	Supply of LED indicating lamps operating with 230V AC:	50	Nos	150.00	7500.00	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
31	Red	50	Nos	150.00	7500.00	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
32	Blue	50	Nos	150.00	7500.00	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
	Yellow	60	Nos	150.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only

Dr. 08.12.2020
AGM(E-E)

33	Green	10	Nos	150.00	1500.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred Only
34	Supply of NO elements Teknic, IEC/BN 60947-5-1	10	Nos	100.00	1000.00	INR One Thousand Only
35	Supply of NC elements Teknic, IEC/BN 60947-5-1	10	Nos	100.00	1000.00	INR One Thousand Only
36	Supply of MNC fuses: 160A, 800VAC	2.00	Nos	600.00	1200.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred Only
37	83A, 800VAC Supply of Energy Meter:	4.00	Nos	200.00	800.00	INR Eight Hundred Only
38	Supply of Single phase 5-40A Digital Energy meter (KWH) with box suitable for 230V AC supply	10	Nos	1600.00	16000.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Only
39	Supply of 3 phase, 4 wire KWH of base mfg 240V, 10-50A sleek digital energy meter (KWH) with the box	3	Nos	6000.00	18000.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Only
40	Supply of Connections: 18A, 3/4 pole, 230V coil voltage, L&T (module: MNX18) or Equivalent.	3	Nos	1200.00	3600.00	INR Three Thousand Six Hundred Only
41	25A, 3/4 pole, 230V coil voltage, L&T (module: MNX18) or Equivalent	3	Nos	1500.00	4500.00	INR Four Thousand Five Hundred Only
42	20A, 4 pole, 230V coil voltage, Make Siemens (Model: 3TF31) or Equivalent.	2	Nos	1500.00	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only
43	16A, 4 pole, 230V coil voltage	2	Nos	400.00	800.00	INR Eight Hundred Only
44	Supply of Ceiling Fan make oriental or equivalent.	5	Nos	1800.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only
Total in Figures				7945860.00	INR Seventy Nine Lakh Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Only	
Quoted Rate in Words						

Astt. Gen. Manager (Engg-E)
AAI, Bangalore

P.V. Jeyachandran

08-12-2020

pg-4 of 4

प्रतिलिपि/Copy To :

1. Airport Director, AAI, Mysuru Airport
2. Jt. General Manager (Vigilance) AAI, SR, Chennai
3. Jt. General Manager (Fin), AAI, RHQ, SR, Chennai.
4. Dy. General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, RHQ, SR, Chennai.
5. Asst. Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Mysuru Airport.
6. The Labour enforcement officer (Central), Kalyanagiri Nagar, Mysore-570019.
7. Provident Fund Organization, Bhavishyanidhi Bhavan, Mysore.
8. Employee State Insurance corporation , Mysore.
9. Income Tax officer, Mysore district, Karnataka.

पि.वि. श्रीधर
08-12-2020.

सहायक महाप्रबंधक, (इंजीनियरी - इलेक्ट्रिकल),
Asst. General Manager (Engg.-E)
AAI, Bengaluru.